Vit Melals Sore (kU
C/O 54 YUNNAN ROAD
SINGAPORE 637917

ourreF ;&3 lmpac

YOURREF - (0Y] Ll’cl%otm’b/ﬂﬁ}
DATE : i'%[%!'?@?‘ﬁ

ATTN: THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Lnn{ac Tifuramce  bYp

Dear Sir/ Mdm,
Re: Accident involving vehicle no. \{’f [("C%g & }M« ;"")WU" YF %”3
On l‘{’!?v]?“!”l along__ P& Anartls Wood land ’Wf

We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle have been completed repairs to my/our satisfaction by M/S SNG AH TEE MOTOR &
PANEL SERVICE PTE. LTD. I/We therefore propose to claim from you as followed:-

1. COST OF REPAIR/ EXCESS ss 4340.50
2. LOSS OF USE $ Jper DAY FOR DAYS CM’A!) s$ 95640
3. SURVEYFEE - GINWY [y WAL bt S

4. POLICE RE;)RTS/ LTA SEARCH FEE/ Glyfpoms $$ 200

5. OTHERS ( ) $§ -

TOTAL: aﬁf’;ﬂw 4o

For the payment, kindly make payable directly to mylour repairer M/S SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE
PTE LTD of BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 S'PORE 628457

Your kind and early co-operation will be greatly appreciated.
Thank You.

Enclosed documents:-

: GIA report/fassessment
Yours Faithfully Qriginal/Copy of Surveyor report
Original/Copy of Photographs
Insurance Cert/ Logcard

‘Wiooo D\ﬁS\

PRI Copy of IC/ Driving License
6‘ nf = ot —\x\ Witness Statement
e — B )5 Final Bl { Tax Invoice
- T Others )43




YOURREF - CW/"PCMMWW/H’%

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Lonpac Tmhranct B

RE: THIRD PARTY cLAM FOR Accipent vorvep T | 45% T S mo_ IPSE |12
ON t@i%{ 1 aone PE Towads  Woodland fé’{

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Dear Sir / Madam,

i ‘r
e i C!““ HW(W( nereby authorize and appoint SNG AM TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD of BLK 3

PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SPORE 628457 to claim on my behalf of the above mentioned matter against \{P%“%

I further authorize SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD to release my personal information to the third party such as
the third party’s insurance to direct the payer to make the cheque in favour of M/s SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE
LTD. In case of unsuccessful claim of the third party, Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd has the right to bill me the necessary
cost and disbursements. |/We also acknowledge that the repair of my vehicle will be done in lumpsum as per what the insurer's

lers Fanpit
surveyor has recommended. | hereby authorize my driver LAY to do necessary paperwork for the claim.

I further acknowledge that any settlement that the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of

liability basis insofar as the driverfowner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Yours Faithfully,

J‘\:.;,ﬁ,%
Ly >
, S =
" O ‘\5‘?‘0, ‘>${"
X Vi TR

Signature of Owner
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U LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :19/19/19/VC05/021529
DATE : 20 MARCH 2020

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, HITACHI METALS SINGAPORE PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of YP 5611Z the sum of Singapore
Dollar Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight and Cents Ninety Only
($3,928.90) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property
losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in
respect of all property losses sustained by mefus whether now or hereafter to become
manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving YP 4587S
and YP 5611Z on 14 March 2019 along TPE TOWARDS WOODLAND RD.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ LIBAN ENTERPRISE PTE LTD AND/OR LOW POH KEONG) against
all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in
respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to SNG AH TEE
MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

AR B
Ny

Signature of vehicle owner/Date 25|% |2 20

H e Metaln Svlvt_fz]%w ng-c <

............................................

Name of vehicle owner /Date



FE B EIZRIER ANFTR DT
SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD

Blk 3, Pioneer Road North, #01-18 Singapore 628457
Tel: 6268 6183 (4 Lines) Fax: 6268 1429
Email: sngahtee@singnet.com.sg

Website: www.sngahtee.co

RCB. Reg./ GST Reg. No: 200810440V OICE. SO004265
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

DATE 16/03/2020
ACCIDENT DATE : 14/03/2019
300 Beach Road 07 The Concourse VEHICLE NO : YP4587S
#17-04 SINGAPORE 199555 CHASSIS/ENG.NO :
- VEHICLE MODEL : HINO XZU710R
ATTENTION : CLAIM NO - CC4/LPC19005403/HB3
CONTACT : - FAX NO: 6296 3767 POLICY NO : SURVEY BY LKK
REMARK * 4587LONPAC TP AGST
YP5611Z
S/N. QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE  DISC % )ISC/MARKUP TOTAL AMT
** LIST PRICE **
SUB-TOTAL.: 0.00
** WORK LABOUR **
TO LIFT UP REAR DECK 0.00 0.00
TO KNOCK, WELD REPLACE ABOVE PARTS 0.00 0.00
TO CHECK WIRING 0.00 0.00
TO REDRAW LOGO 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AS PER AGREED LUMP SUM 3150.00 3,150.00
SUB-TOTAL 3,150.00
SHAR(I{N . PAGE: 1of1 SUB-TOTAL : s§ 3,150.00
! ADD 7% GST. S§ 220.50
k"~ GRAND TOTAL : S$ 3,370.50

\

\
// \
ON BEH&F' OF SIJG AH TEE PANEL & SERVICE PTE LTD E&O.E




RADICAL AUTO PTELTD

Regn No.: 2015017T17H, GST Regn No.: 2015817T17H

No. 1 Soon Lee Street #06-37 Pioneer Centre Singapore 627605
Tel 6684 2444 / Hp: 8268 4444 Fax- 6491 5151

Email: radicalautopl@gmail. com

M/S Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd c/o M/S Hitachi Metals TAX I NVOIC E

Singapore Pte Ltd

Date : 5th August 2019
NRIC JUEN: 200810440N Tax Invoice # : INV 908-6888
3 Pioneer Road North #01-18, Our Ref # d RT908-3468
Singapore 628457 YourRef# YP4587S
Attn: Ms. Sharon/ Janice
Tel: 6268 6183/6268 6183 Fax: 6268 1429 e | i
Email: sharon@sngahtee.com \‘\/ - Lo ﬁ?d C
Hirer/Driver: Peris Rannie
Driving License No: S1464607H
Driver's Address: Apt Blk 427 Yishun Avenue 11 #03-594 Singapore 760427
Vehicle No. Rental Term Rental Rate Inv. Start Date Inv. End Date
GBA13118 7 Day(s) $130.00 Per Day 05 Aug 2019 12 Aug 2019
i Description T is not char | Amount($)
[1__ [Deposit for RT908-3468 WAIVED|
Subtotal
i Description (Subject to GST 7%) Amount($)
1 Rental payment for GBA1311S $910.00
2 Unused rental 09/05/2019 to 12/08/2019 {$390.00)
Subtotal $520.00
GST 7% $36.40
Total $556.40
E & O.E.
TOTAL PAYABLE AMOUNT $656.40

Kindly make the above rental payment &/ others (PAYABLE IN ADVANCE/ BEFORE START OF RENTAL PERIQD) of $556.40
for vehicle no. GBA1311S to our account:-

RADICAL AUTO PTE LTD

Note:

Important Note: ALL payments by cheques are subject to clearance. All outstanding rental payment subjected to an additional
5% of late payment charge on the prevailing rental rate if no rental payment received by the Invoice Start Date.

Please check this invoice/ statement of account carefully and notify us immediately if there is any discrepancy or inaccuracy in
respect of the entries in this invoice/ statement. The particulars, details and information contained in this invoice/ statement

shall be conclusive and binding on you if we do not receive any written nofification from you within fourteen (14) days from the
date of this statement.



- GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
] GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

- = G Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

o P e ST i ti : M4 7735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Registration No: M40001773

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-042951
Date of Request: 19/03/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd
Blk 3 Pioneer Road North
#01-18
Singapore 628457
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 19/03/2019
Enquiry By Sharon Sng May Yuen
TP Vehicle No. YP5611Z N
Accident Date 14/03/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



_ GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
lNSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operatlng Hou.rs: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE CST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-042951
Date of Request: 19/03/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd
Blk 3 Pioneer Road North

#01-18
Singapore 628457

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 19/03/2019

Enquiry By Sharon Sng May Yuen

TP Vehicle No. YP5611Z

Accident Date 14/03/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
YP5611Z Lonpac Insurance Bhd 09/03/2019-08/03/2020 +65 62507388
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we
take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of ar in connection with the reports or
their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.




Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 20 March 2020 12:56 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z

ON 14/03/2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

V5

The all @88 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLle@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 17 March 2020 10:46 am

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/021529
LKK Ref: CC4/LPC19005403/T1db3
Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 07/08/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement
with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver’s favour.

Summary to offer to third party repairer, “SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD” is
as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $4,617.05 $ 3,370.50




2. Loss of Rental (4days x $ 556.40 $ 556.40 (4days x
$130.00)(w/GST) $130.00)(w/GST)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $2.00 $2.00

Total | § 5,175.45 $ 3.928.90

**(06days recommendation for repair
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 11 March 2020 2:55 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/021529

Dear Jia Le,

We have not received the LOD from the third party.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

T e g

¥

oy The all THeW" |onpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 11 March 2020 2:41 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>




Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

Dear Gerald,
Kindly assist to check whether your side had received the LOD from third party.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2019 9:29 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle YP 4587S at M/s Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2019 5:17 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]




Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/021529

Dear Shu Pei,

Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

T e g

¥

~ The all THeW" |onpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@I|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March, 2019 4:57 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2019 4:49 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

Resend



Dear Gerald,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) [mailto:admin-d@I|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2019 4:37 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; admin@sngahtee.com

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@I|onpac.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

Dear Gerald,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March 2019 9:34 AM

To: admin@sngahtee.com

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; assignments@|kkauto.com

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential



WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our Ref : 19/19/19/VC05/021529
Dear Joyce,

If you require the vehicle to be survey, please contact LKK Auto
Consultants Pte Ltd who shall revert to you on liability and seek
direct settlement with your client.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

T

The all CNeW? |[onpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: admin@sngahtee.com [mailto:admin@sngahtee.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 19 March, 2019 9:24 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH YP4587S & YOUR INSURED YP5611Z ON 14/03/2019

Hi Gerald,
We refer to the above & wish to check liability for the above case.

Hope to hear from you soon.
Thank You.

Best Regards

Joyce Tan

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD | BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LINES) | FAX: 62681429 | Find us at http://www.sngahtee.com

SNGAHT

MOTOR & PANEL

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWWw.avg.com



'Y V4l V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- A T .
o) A B 31 Ubi L 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 4058933
P TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 43135
Feg. Mo: 199607193R 5T Reg. Mo, 19-9607193-R
PHOTOGRAPHS FOR VEHICLE NO. YP 45875 INSPECTION

Hltachl Me als

tel. +65 686? 7711




' V'l V4 LKK Auto Consuiltants Pte Ltd
‘-J; ;; ; 21 Uki Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ui Industrial Park, Singapore 4058933

TEL: 6236 3561 FAK: 6236 4315
Red. Moo 199607193R GST Req. Mo. 19-9607133-R




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

21 Uki Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapaore 405933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Red. Moo 199607193R GST Req. Mo. 19-9607133-R




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

21 Uki Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapaore 405933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Red. Moo 199607193R GST Req. Mo. 19-9607133-R




' ’d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
’;i.._. 21 Uki Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ui Industrial Park, Singapore 4058933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Red. Moo 199607193R GST Req. Mo. 19-9607133-R




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

21 Uki Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapaore 405933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Red. Moo 199607193R GST Req. Mo. 19-9607133-R




